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1 L.D. 1652 

2 (Filing No. S- 247) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 11lTH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 575, L.D. 1652, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Rejuvenate the Fishing Industry in 
9 Maine." 

10 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2. 

11 Further amend the bill by striking out all of 
12 section 4 and inserting in its place the following: 

13 'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are 
14 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this Act. 

16 1983-84 1984-85 

17 MARINE RESOURCES, 
18 DEPARTMENT OF 

19 Pathology program 

20 Positions (1 ) (2 ) 
21 Personal Services $14,000 $46,000 
22 All Other 10,000 10,000 
23 Capital Expenditures 3,000 1,000 
24 
25 Total $27,000 $57,000 

26 Shellfish reseeding program 

27 Positions (1) (1 1/2) 
28 Personal Services $16,861 $34,991 
29 All Other 12,000 15,000 
30 Capital Expenditures 50,000 1,000 
31 
32 Total $78,861 $50,991 



(Filing No. 8-247) 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 575, L.D. 1652 

1 Fisheries Development Fund 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

Provides funds to 
assist the state's 
marine industries in 
addressing problems 
in seafood process
ing technology, 
market development 
and shellfish man
agement in rural and 
developing areas of 
the State. 

MARINE RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT, OF 
TOTAL 

(2) 
$32,445 

10,000 
12,000 

$54,445 

$160,306 

(2 ) 
$48,667 
20,000 
3,000 

$71,667 

$179,658' 

22 Further amend the bill by striking out all of 
23 section 5. 

24 Further amend the bill by renumbering the sec-
25 tions to read consecutively. 
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(Filing No. S-247) 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 575, L.D. 1652 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the 
funding and to change the Fisheries Development Fund 
from a dedicated revenue account to a General Fund 
account. 

4555062183 

(Sen. Najarian) 
NAME:~ .. 

COUNTY: CUinb~~ 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule ll-A 
June 22, 1983 (Filing No. S-247) 
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