MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

0.06 g.

1		L.D.	1652
2		(Filing N	lo. S-247)
3	STATE OF MAINE		
4 5	SENATE 111TH LEGISLATU	IRE	
6	FIRST REGULAR SES	SSION	
7	SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to S.		
8 9	Bill, "AN ACT to Rejuvenate the Maine."	: Fishing In	dustry in
10	Amend the bill by striking ou	t all of se	ction 2.
11	Further amend the bill by		
12	section 4 and inserting in its pl	ace the i	ollowing:
13 14	'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The appropriated from the General F		
15	purposes of this Act.		1 040 0110
16		<u>1983-84</u>	1984-85
17 18	MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
19	Pathology program		
20 21	Positions Personal Services	(1)	(2)
22	All Other	\$14,000 10,000	\$46,000 10,000
23	Capital Expenditures	3,000	1,000
24	· ·		
25	Total	\$27,000	\$57,000
26	Shellfish reseeding program		
27	Positions	(1)	$(1 \ 1/2)$
28	Personal Services	\$16,861	\$34,991
29	All Other	12,000	15,000
30 31	Capital Expenditures	50,000	1,000
32	Total	\$78,861	\$50,991
		7,0,001	700,551



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 575, L.D. 1652

1	Fisheries Development Fund		
2 3 4 5 6	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	(2) \$32,445 10,000 12,000	(2) \$48,667 20,000 3,000
7	Total	\$54,445	\$71,667
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Provides funds to assist the state's marine industries in addressing problems in seafood processing technology, market development and shellfish management in rural and developing areas of the State.		
19 20 21	MARINE RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, OF TOTAL	\$160,306	\$179,658 '
22 23	Further amend the bill by section 5.	striking out	all of
24 25	Further amend the bill tions to read consecutively.	by renumbering	the sec-

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 575, L.D. 1652

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4 5	The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the funding and to change the Fisheries Development Fund from a dedicated revenue account to a General Fund account.
6	4555062183

7 (Sen. Najarian) 8 NAME: Mary Majarean

9 COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A June 22, 1983 (Filing No. S-247)